complished by taking the square foot area of the building and, knowing 
the sale price, a factor was easily found that was indicative of the mar-
ket attitude. 

Based upon the information contained in this report it is concluded that 
the market value of the subject property, as of May 8 1 1962, is: 

SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS - - - - - $ 68,000.00 

13 

JOSEPH L. BETTENDORF, MA. I. 

CONTINGENT AND LIMITING CONDITIONS 

The legal description furnished us is assumed to be correct. 

I assume no responsibility for matters legal in character nor do I render 
any opinion as to the title, which is assumed to be good.